FORM PTO-1595	04-10-2000	T OF COMMERCE
CISCO-1515	101311483 Patent ar	nd Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	Thatemarks: Please record the attached original documents or con	by thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Brian Lo Bue, Darrell Myers and Larry Nadeau	Name <u>Cisco</u> Technology, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	□ Yes 10 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment G Mer		e
Security Agreement Cha Other		
Execution Date January 3, 2000	City <u>San Jose</u> State <u>CA</u> Z Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? C	./
	a new application, the execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No. (s) 09/452,285	B. Patent No. (s)	
 A. Patent Application No. (s) 09/452,285 5. Name and address of party to whom correct 	B. Patent No. (s)	
 A. Patent Application No. (s) 09/452,285 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: 	B. Patent No. (s) dditional numbers attached? Yes V No spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents in	
 A. Patent Application No. (s) 09/452,285 5. Name and address of party to whom correct 	B. Patent No. (s) dditional numbers attached?	
 A. Patent Application No. (s) 09/452,285 5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed: NameD'Alessandro & Ritchie 	B. Patent No. (s) dditional numbers attached?	volved
 A. Patent Application No. (s) 09/452,285 5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed: NameD'Alessandro & Ritchie 	B. Patent No. (s) dditional numbers attached?	volved
A. Patent Application No. (s) 09/452,285 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: NameD'Alessandro & Ritchie Internal Address	B. Patent No. (s) dditional numbers attached? I Yes INO spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents in 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41)	volved
A. Patent Application No. (s) 09/452,285 A. 09/452,285 A. 00/452,285 A. 00/455 A. 00/455	B. Patent No. (s) dditional numbers attached?	volved 1
A. Patent Application No. (s) 09/452,285 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: NameD'Alessandro & Ritchie Internal Address Street Address	B. Patent No. (s) dditional numbers attached?	volved 1
A. Patent Application No. (s) 09/452,285 A. Divide a constraint of the second strength of	B. Patent No. (s) dditional numbers attached? I Yes D No spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents in 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41)	volved 1
A. Patent Application No. (s) 09/452,285 	B. Patent No. (s) dditional numbers attached? I Yes I No spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents in 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41)	volved 1
A. Patent Application No. (s) 09/452,285 	B. Patent No. (s) dditional numbers attached? I Yes I No spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents in 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41)\$ 40.00 10 Enclosed I Authorized to be charged to deposit acco 8. Deposit account number: 04-0025 Zip 95164-0640 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached copy is a	volved 1 punt y deposit account) a true copy of the

ľ

PATENT REEL: 010686 FRAME: 0473

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Brian Lo Bue, a citizen of the United States of America, residing 121 Theory Drive, Irvine, California 92612, Darrell Myers Shively, II., a citizen of the United States of America, residing 121 Theory Drive, Irvine, California 92612, and Larry Nadeau, a citizen of the United States of America, residing 121 Theory Drive, Irvine, California 92612, have invented a "**Active Call Context Reconstruction for Primary/Backup Resource Manager Servers**" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which was filed on November 30, 1999, serial no. 09/452,285; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Brian Lo Bue, Darrell Myers Shively, II., and Larry Nadeau, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Cisco Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Cisco Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Ŧ	WITNESS MY HAND at	Inine	, California, this	day of
January	, 1999, 2000 BL			
RE	FSB-e	Darul	Myers	Alle H
Brian Lo Bue		Darrell Myers Sh	ively, II	
Larry Nadeau	lm			

On this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>5awary</u>, <u>1999</u>, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Brian Lo Bue, Darrell Myers Shively, II., and Larry Nadeau, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person/s whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacities, and that by his/her/their signature/s on the instrument the person/s or the entity upon behalf of which the person/s acted, executed the instrument.

) ss.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



PATENT REEL: 010686 FRAME: 0474

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Cranal

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

Bue, et al.

Serial No. 09/452,285

Filed: November 30, 1999

For: ACTIVE CALL CONTEXT RECONSTRUCTION FOR PRIMARY/ BACKUP RESOURCE MANAGER SERVERS Art Unit:

Examiner:

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignment Washington, D.C. on <u>3 10 m</u> Date Tara Hayden TRANSMITTAL LETTER mmissioner

Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Attached hereto for filing are the following:

1. Executed assignment by the inventors to assignee, Cisco Technology, Inc.,

and cover sheet; and

2. Check in the amount of \$40.00 for recordation of the assignment -

Fee Code 581.

1.

PATENT REEL: 010686 FRAME: 0475

In the event any additional fee is required for filing the above-noted document, including any fees required under 37 CFR 1.136 for any necessary Extension of Time to make the filing of the attached document timely, the Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the fee to our Deposit Account No. 04-0025. A duplicate copy of this page is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted, D'ALESSANDRO & RITCHIE

Dated: March 6, 2000

David B. Ritchie Reg. No. 31,562

D'Alessandro & Ritchie P.O. Box 640640 San Jose, CA 95164-0640 (408) 441-1100

In the event any additional fee is required for filing the above-noted document, including any fees required under 37 CFR 1.136 for any necessary Extension of Time to make the filing of the attached document timely, the Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the fee to our Deposit Account No. 04-0025. A duplicate copy of this page is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted, D'ALESSANDRO & RITCHIE

Dated: March 6, 2000

David B. Ritchie Reg. No. 31,562

D'Alessandro & Ritchie P.O. Box 640640 San Jose, CA 95164-0640 (408) 441-1100



PATENT REEL: 010686 FRAME: 0477